PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI749567

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The Huntington National Bank	12/19/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Nielsen-Kellerman Acquisition Corp.	
Street Address:	21 Creek Circle	
City:	Boothwyn	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19061	
Company Name:	Nielsen-Kellerman Co.	
Company Name: Street Address:	Nielsen-Kellerman Co. 21 Creek Circle	
Street Address:	21 Creek Circle	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D547679
Patent Number:	D720329
Patent Number:	7059170
Patent Number:	7249493
Patent Number:	D461421
Patent Number:	5783753
Patent Number:	5939645
Patent Number:	6257074
Patent Number:	9014389
Patent Number:	D718157
Patent Number:	D714665
Patent Number:	D714664
Patent Number:	D716754
Patent Number:	D642155
PCT Number:	US0506331

PATENT REEL: 069841 FRAME: 0110

508966393

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202)420-2747

Email: Jonathan.England@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan W.S. England Address Line 1: 1825 Eye Street NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	200729-00076
NAME OF SUBMITTER: KATHERINE HOLLENBECK	
SIGNATURE:	KATHERINE HOLLENBECK
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2025
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 4

source=Nielsen-Kellerman -- executed Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Patents; 2017)#page1.tiff

source=Nielsen-Kellerman -- executed Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Patents; 2017)#page2.tiff

source=Nielsen-Kellerman -- executed Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Patents; 2017)#page3.tiff

source=Nielsen-Kellerman -- executed Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Patents; 2017)#page4.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069841 FRAME: 0111

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS dated as of December 19, 2024 (this "Release") is made by The Huntington National Bank (the "Secured Party"), under the Agreement (Patent) dated as of October 6, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and between the Secured Party, Nielsen-Kellerman Acquisition Corp. and Nielsen-Kellerman Co. (the "Debtors") and recorded on October 13, 2017 in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Patent Reel 043858. Frame 0656.

Pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Debtors granted to the Secured Party a security interest ("Security Interest") in the Debtors' patent collateral, including but not limited to the patents listed on attached <u>Exhibit A</u> (the "Released Patents").

The Secured Party now wishes to release and terminate the Security Interest in the Released Patents.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party releases and terminates the Security Interest in the Released Patents.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

4868-5866-5210_3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

SECURED PARTY:

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK, as

Administrative Agent

Name: Kendrick Vincent

Title: Vice President

EXHIBIT A

PATENT COLLATERAL

	T	1	T	I
<u>Patents</u>	<u>Owner</u>	Filing Date	<u>Status</u>	Registration No.
CADENCE WATCH	Nielsen- Kellerman	24-Apr-2006	Issued	D547679
Megaphone	NIELSEN- KELLERMAN CO.	25-July-2012	Issued	D720329
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MEASURING RELATIVE HUMIDITY OF A MIXTURE	Nielsen- Kellerman Co.	28-Feb-2005		
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MEASURING RELATIVE HUMIDITY OF A MIXTURE	Nielsen- Kellerman Co.	27-Feb-2004	Issued	7059170
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MEASURING RELATIVE HUMIDITY OF A MIXTURE	Nielsen- Kellerman Co.	07-Jun-2006	Issued	7249493
VANE ANEMOMETER	Nielsen- Kellerman Co.	30-Mar-2001	Issued	D461421
VANE ANEMOMETER HAVING A MODULAR IMPELLER ASSEMBLY	Nielsen- Kellerman Co.	17-Apr-1997	Expired	5783753
VANE ANEMOMETER HAVING A MODULAR IMPELLER ASSEMBLY	Nielsen- Kellerman Co.	23-Jun-1998	Expired	5939645
VANE ANEMOMETER WITH THERMALLY ISOLATED SENSORS	Nielsen- Kellerman Co.	27-May-1999	Expired	6257074
MEGAPHONE	NIELSEN- KELLERMAN CO.	13-March-2013	Issued	9014389

4868-5866-5210_3

PATENT

REEL: 069841 FRAME: 0114

ELECTRONIC DATA DEVICE	NIELSEN- KELLERMAN CO.	3-July-2013	Issued	D718157
ELECTRONIC DATA DEVICE	NIELSEN- KELLERMAN CO.	3-July-2013	Issued	D714665
ELECTRONIC DATA DEVICE	NIELSEN- KELLERMAN CO.	3-July-2013	Issued	D714664
MEGAPHONE	NIELSEN- KELLERMAN CO.	25-July-2012	Issued	D716754
MEGAPHONE	NIELSEN- KELLERMAN CO.	10-Dec-2010	Issued	D642155

4868-5866-5210_3

PATENT

REEL: 069841 FRAME: 0115